



## **GILPIN COUNTY OPEN BURN PERMIT GILPIN COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS CENTER: 303-582-5511** Check the appropriate box for the applicable fire protection district your open burn permit applies to: □ Timberline Fire Protection District (HCRX) 303-582-5768 Central City Volunteer Fire Department (CCTX) 303-582-3473 Black Hawk Fire Department (BLHX) 303-582-0426 Coal Creek Canyon Fire Protection District (CCRX) 303-642-3121 Unincorporated Gilpin County (GLX) (area NOT covered by a fire department) Section I must be filled out and returned to the respective Fire Department or Gilpin Sheriff's Office (if in unincorporated Gilpin County) for final approval and authorization for slash burns. Please check with your local fire department for their recommendations on fire safety. I. General Information: Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone #\_\_\_\_\_ Mailing Address: City: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_ Email address: \_\_\_\_\_ Physical Location of Burn: Subdivision (if applicable):\_\_\_\_\_ County: \_\_\_\_\_ Local Fire Protection District or Department: Average Size of Pile(s): \_\_\_\_\_\_ # of Piles: \_\_\_\_\_ *I have read and will comply with the regulations, procedure and permitting information:* Signature of Land Owner/Applicant: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ **II.** Authorization for Permitted Burn (to be completed by Fire Department): Date Permit Issued: \_\_\_\_\_ Approx. # Piles Allowed Under this Permit: \_\_\_\_ (A permit is not required for Exempt Burns) Date Permit Expires: Signature of Fire Department Inspector or Authorized Representative: Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Date Signed: \_\_\_\_\_ THIS ORIGINAL SIGNED PERMIT MUST BE IN POSSESSION OF THE PERMITTEE WHILE **CONDUCTING THE OPEN BURN** Note: Gilpin County Sheriff's Office and employees or agents thereof, in issuing this permit, do not assume

ote: Gilpin County Sheriff's Office and employees or agents thereof, in issuing this permit, do not assume any responsibility or liability for any hazardous condition(s) created by the permit holder which result in damage to the person or property of any third person. Gilpin County Sheriff's Office and employees or agents thereof shall have the final authority for issuing or denying this permit. All applicable State and local regulations must be met. This permit is not a permit to violate any existing State or local laws, rules, regulations or ordinances regarding fire, zoning or building.

Gilpin County Burn Permit 12/20/11